inta BINA SDN BHD

Inta Bina Scholarship Awards

Company Overview

Inta Bina Sdn Bhd is a building contractor with more than 30 years of operating history in the construction industry in Malaysia. We have completed more than 136 building construction projects with a total contract value of more than RM3.09 Billion, mainly in the Klang Valley and Johor. We are capable of building various types of buildings including residential, commercial, high rise, industrial and leisure properties.

Our Group mainly acts as the main contractor for our building construction projects. Our clients are subsidiaries of both publicly and non-publicly listed property developers in Malaysia. We pride ourselves on establishing enduring and mutually enriching relationships with clients through quality work and timely delivery.

Our commitment to quality is evident from the establishment of a QMS that meets the requirement of MS ISO 9001:2015. Most of our projects are also assessed under both QLASSIC and CONQUAS by CIDB and the Building and Construction Authority Singapore respectively.

At Inta Bina Sdn Bhd, we believe in moving forward to adopt the latest information technology, innovative construction methods and materials, up-to-date management skills to meet the challenges of the construction industry.

Corporate Social Responsibility

Inta Bina Sdn Bhd is mindful to serve the community to improve the quality of lives of the less fortunate and to help those who are in need of assistance.

As part of our contribution from our educational initiatives, we are offering sponsorships to needy and ambitious students at TAR UMT, pursuing Bachelor Studies in Quantity Surveying and Construction Management and Economics. Besides, we also offer internship opportunity to these students to better prepare them to undertake greater challenges, potentially faced in actual working environment.

Upon graduation, we also offer employment opportunities, career development and a bright future. We value our employees. We recognize and reward potentially talented employees and ensure they have a bright and promising career path to grow with the Company.

1. Programme of Studies

- 1.1. Bachelor of Construction Management and Economics (Honours) Year 2 (July) semester
- 1.2. Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Honours) Year 2 (Nov) semester

2. Eligibility Criteria

- 2.1. Citizen of Malaysia
- 2.2. Achieved minimum CGPA of 3.000 in the latest TAR UMT examinations.
- 2.3. Financially needy with total monthly income of parents/guardian less than RM10,000.
- 2.4. Active in extra-curricular activities, with leadership characteristics.

3. Value of Scholarship

- 3.1. **Full fees** for the balance of the bachelor degree's studies.
- 3.2. Monthly living allowance of RM1,200 during the duration of sponsorship.
- 3.3. The tenure of the scholarship is only for the **normal duration** and **normal structure** of studies. Any deferred or repeat subjects and / or extended semesters are **excluded** from this sponsorship.

4. General Terms and Conditions

- 4.1. The scholarship is **renewable** every semester at the absolute discretion of Inta Bina Sdn Bhd and subject to scholarship recipient's satisfactory performance.
- 4.2. The scholarship recipient is required to maintain a CGPA of **2.800** and above at every semester throughout the sponsored period.
- 4.3. Scholarship recipient is required to update Inta Bina Sdn Bhd his / her achievements every semester by **written** communication, together with the following documents:
 - 4.3.1. Certified true copy of latest examination results
 - 4.3.2. Semester fee / invoice from TAR UMT for the new Semester
- 4.4. The semester fees will be paid through the Bursary of TAR UMT.
- 4.5. Monthly living allowance will be credited into scholarship recipient's bank account by Inta Bina Sdn Bhd.
- 4.6. During the sponsorship period, the scholarship recipient is not allowed to hold concurrently any other forms of financial assistance or employment/income.
- 4.7. Scholarship recipient is required to submit proof of withdrawal from other financial bodies, if any.
- 4.8. Any admin or premature termination charges from the previous financial bodies shall be **excluded** from this sponsorship.
- 4.9. Internship / practical training at Inta Bina Sdn Bhd or its affiliates is compulsory. A monthly internship allowance of RM500 shall be granted during the period of internship / practical training.
- 4.10. The scholarship recipient is **obligated to serve** Inta Bina Sdn Bhd or its affiliates upon completing the programme of studies with relevant positions available. The bonding ratio is 1:1, eg. if the programme sponsored is 2 years, bonding shall be 2 years.
- 4.11. Inta Bina Sdn Bhd may at its absolute discretion terminate this award if the scholarship recipient:
 - 4.11.1. Fails to abide by the terms and conditions of this scholarship; or
 - 4.11.2. Furnished information in his/her application during the interview is found to be untrue, misleading or inaccurate; or
 - 4.11.3. Fails to obtain satisfactory results in the programme of studies; or
 - 4.11.4. Found guilty of serious misconduct during the period of studies; or
 - 4.11.5. Discontinues or abandons his/her studies before the programme is completed; or
 - 4.11.6. Fails to complete the programme within the stipulated duration of the year of studies; or
 - 4.11.7. Wishes to withdraw from this scholarship for whatever reasons
- 4.12. The decision of Inta Bina Sdn Bhd shall be final and conclusive and shall not be questioned in any way whatsoever
- 4.13. In the event the scholarship award is terminated, the scholarship recipient is required to pay back the full scholarship amount disbursed to him/her, within 60 days from termination of award.

5. Application

- 5.1. Applicants may download the application form from TAR UMT website at the beginning of every July semester (Bachelor of Construction on Management and Economics) and November semester (Bachelor of Quantity Surveying).
- 5.2. Completed application with relevant documents must be emailed to the company's **mailbox** <u>admin@intabina.com</u> on or before the closing date stipulated in the application form.
- 5.3. Only shortlisted candidates will be required to attend an interview with Inta Bina Sdn Bhd.